PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alain-Christophe TIBERGHIEN	09/08/2011
Christophe DURIEUX	09/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAUBLI FAVERGES
Street Address:	Place Robert Staubli
City:	FAVERGES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	FR - 74210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13267961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)739-9889

 Phone:
 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St. Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17792

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph A. Dowell

Total Attachments: 1

source=17792assignment_0001#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0868

OF \$40.00 1326/96

ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) TIBERGHIEN Alain-Christophe
	(2) DURIEUX Christophe
	In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
Insert Name of Assignees	1/ STAUBLI FAVERGES
Insert Address of Assignees	Place Robert Staubli
	FR – 74210 FAVERGES / FRANCE
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
Insert Identification of Invention, Foreign Application Number	priority FR1058184 of October 8, 2010
A VIEW PRINCE	for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on
	40/000 004
Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	U.S. Application Number 13/267, 961
	filed October 7, 2011
 Each of the undersigned agree 	and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. es to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue
applications thereof and also to execute sep	parate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or little in and to the invention hereby transferred.
2) Each of the undersigned agr concerning this application or continuation of evidence and going forward with such interfer	rees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ir division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining tence.
3) Each of the undersigned agre patent to the Assignee.	tes to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
4) Each of the undersigned agree	es to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
5) Each of the undersigned here United States resulting from said application of	eby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed therewith.
	eby grants the firm of DOWELL & DOWELL the power to insert on this assignment any further sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
	nding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
In witness whereof, executed by	each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
	re of Inventor TIBERGHIEN Alain-Christophe
(2) Date <u>9/8 /2011</u> Signatur	re of Inventor DURIEUX Christophe
Date SIRIZOM Witness	& Go TORCHER)
9/9:2011 Witness	18 July 1 N NILL CALL

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 10/07/2011

Date Date